PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL, JUDGE

EST	STATE OF		, DECEASED
CAS	ASE NO		
	APPLICATION FOR CERTI [R.C. 2113		ΓRANSFER
Appl	oplicant states that the decedent died on		
Dece	ecedent's domicile at death was		
	ecedent's domicile at death was		
City	ry or Village, or Township if unincorporated area		County
Post	st Office	State	Zip Code
also	eccedent died owning the real property described in the accesso lists those persons to whom the real property passed ansfer so that new ownership interests may be recorded.		
[Che	heck the applicable boxes]		
[]] Decedent died intestate.		
[]] Decedent died testate on; w	vill admitted to prol	oate on
[]] Decedent's known debts have been paid or secured	to be paid.	
[]] Sufficient other assets are in hand to pay decedent's	known debts.	
[]	Estate is insolvent and the transfer shall apply towar	rd the allowance fo	r support.
[]	Applicant was appointed by this Court on or administrator of decedent's estate.	and	is the qualified and acting executor
[]] Executor or administrator of decedent's estate failed	to file this applica	ation before being discharged.
[]	Applicant is the executor or administrator appointed in another state. There is and has been no ancillary administration in Ohio. The real property to be transferred is located in this county.		
[]	The transfer is subject to a written contract for the sale and conveyance of the real property, entered into but uncompleted by decedent before death. A copy of the contract is attached.		
[]] There has been no administration and none is content	mplated [R.C. 2113	3.61(D)]
[]] The transfer is pursuant to decedent's Will.		
[]] The transfer is pursuant to the statutes of descent an	d distribution.	
[]] The transfer is pursuant to summary release from ad	lministration [R.C.	2113.031(D)(3)]
[]		R.C. 2106.11 on at at of the unpaid bal	tached Exhibit A, and as shown on

(Reverse of Form 12.0)

		CASE NO.			
[]	Spousal elections have been exercised.				
[]	Disclaimers or assignments have been filed.				
[]	The transfer is of decedent's entire interest in the mansion house to the surviving spouse, who hereby elects to take such interest as part or all of the intestate share and/or allowance for support. [If this paragraph is checked, the following must be completed, and both the surviving spouse and the applicant must sign this form].				
The va	alue of the total intestate share to which decedent's	surviving spouse is entitled is	\$		
The va	The value of the allowance for support to which decedent's surviving spouse is entitled is				
The va	alue of decedent's entire interest in the mansion ho	use is:			
	Interest in mansion house	\$	<u></u>		
	Interest in household goods in house	\$	<u>—</u>		
	Interest in lots or farm land adjacent to house and used in conjunction with it, which are described in Certificate of Transfer and which spouse hereby elects to include	\$\$			
	on any and all of the above	\$			
	Total	\$	\$		
Surviving Spouse		Applicant			
Print Name		Title or status			
Transf	[] ENTRY [] MAGISTRATE'S ORDER - ourt finding that the above application contains the fer No be filed with this Entry and a co- heck if applicable] The Court further finds that the	e information required by statute order opy of the Certificate of Transfer be iss	es that Certificate of sued for recording.		
Date		Judge / Magistrate			

PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL, JUDGE

ESTATE OF		, DECEASED	
CASI	E NO		
	CERTIFICATE OF TRA	NSFER	
[Choo	NO		
	Decedent died intestate.		
[]	Decedent died testate.		
	dent died on	owning the real property described in	
	ertificate. The persons to whom such real property passed by de		
Name	e Residence Address	Transferee's share of decedent's interest	
[Com	nplete if applicable] The real property described in this certification	ate is subject to a charge of \$	
in fav	or of decedent's surviving spouse,	in respect of	
the un	npaid balance of the specific monetary share which is part of the	e surviving spouse's total intestate share.	

(Reverse of Form 12.1)

	CASE NO.		
The legal description of decedent's interest in the real property subject to this certificate is: [use extra sheets, if necessary].			
y-1.			
Prior Instrument Reference:			
Parcel No:			
This instrument was prepared by			
	ISSUANCE		
This Certificate of Transfer is issued this	day of		20
<u></u>			
	Judge / Magistrate		
	Juage / Magistrate		
	TITHENITIC ATION		
A	UTHENTICATION		
I certify that this document is a true copy of the	e original Certificate of Transf	fer No	issued on
	and kept by me as custodia	n of the official recor	rds of this Court.
Date	Judge Timothy J. C	rendell	
	$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{v}'}$		
	Deputy Clerk		

PROBATE COURT OF GEAUGA COUNTY, OHIO JUDGE TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL

ESTATE OF	, DECEASEL
Case No	
[] MAGISTRATE'S ORDER ISSUING CER [] JUDGMENT ENTRY ISSUING CERTIFIC	
[R.C. § 2113.16]	
The Court finds that the allegations in the application for and that the requirements of law have been fulfilled.	certificate of transfer No are true,
[Check if applicable] [] The Court further finds that favor of the surviving spouse, as shown on such certific balance of the specific monetary share which is part share.	cate of transfer, in respect of the unpaid
The Court orders that such certificate of transfer is with the application and this entry, and that authenticat required to the persons entitled to them.	•
Date:	Judge / Magistrate